
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

   
 
 
April 10, 2015 
 
      ERRATA 
 
 
ALL COUNTY LETTER NO. 15-06E 
 
 
TO:   ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS 
  ALL CalWORKs PROGRAM SPECIALISTS  
  ALL COUNTY REFUGEE COORDINATORS  
  ALL CALFRESH COORDINATORS  
  ALL CONSORTIUM PROJECT MANAGERS  
 
SUBJECT:  CALIFORNIA WORK OPPORTUNITY AND RESPONSIBILITY TO KIDS 

(CalWORKs): FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR (FFY) 2015 INCOME 
REPORTING THRESHOLD (IRT)   

 
REFERENCE:  ALL COUNTY LETTER (ACL) NO. 15-06 
 
 
The purpose of this errata is to instruct County Welfare Departments to disregard the statement 
found in ACL 15-06 on the bottom of page two, which reads, “Effective July 1, 2014, for 
CalFresh households with conferred modified categorically eligible status, the IRT is 200 
percent of the Federal Poverty Level (refer to ACL No. 14-56).  The current CalFresh IRT levels 
are listed in ACIN No. I-53-14.” 
 
The CalFresh Policy Bureau will issue a separate ACL with guidance regarding the CalFresh 
IRT for families with conferred modified categorically eligible status.  In addition, an errata to 
ACL No. 14-56 will be released concurrently.  For questions regarding the IRT for CalFresh 
households, please contact the CalFresh Policy Bureau at (916) 654-1896. 
 
There is also a typo on the attachment in the Region 1 chart number 2 under the non-exempt 
column for an AU of eight. The correct IRT amount is $2,792. A corrected version of the chart is 
attached.  
 
Sincerely,  
 
Original Document Signed By: 
 
TODD R. BLAND  
Deputy Director  
Welfare to Work Division 
 
Attachment 

REASON FOR THIS TRANSMITTAL 
s

[  ] State Law Change 
[  ] Federal Law or Regulation 
 Change 
[  ] Court Order 
[  ] Clarification Requested by 
  One or More Counties 
[ X] Initiated by CDSS 

http://www.dss.cahwnet.gov/lettersnotices/EntRes/getinfo/acl/2014/14-56.pdf
http://www.dss.cahwnet.gov/lettersnotices/EntRes/getinfo/acin/2014/I-53_14.pdf
http://www.dss.cahwnet.gov/lettersnotices/EntRes/getinfo/acl/2014/14-56.pdf


Attachment 1 
Chart # 2 

 
CalWORKs Income Reporting Threshold 

Effective April 1, 2015 through September 30, 2015 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*Note: The recipient income exit threshold formula is the Maximum Aid Payment (MAP) X 2 
+ $225 (Earned Income Disregard (EID)) + $1 = Amount That Renders AU Ineligible 

 
Region 1 

 
 

AU Size 

 
Income Reporting Threshold 

Exempt Non-Exempt 

 
0 

 
$227 

 
$227 

 
1 

 
$1,000 

 
$926 

 
2 

 
$1,498 

 
$1,364 

 
3 

 
$1,802 

 
$1,634 

 
4 

 
$2,098 

 
$1,906 

 
5 

 
$2,356 

 
$2,134 

 
6 

 
$2,620 

 
$2,370 

 
7 

 
$2,856 

 
$2,582 

 
8 

 
$3,094 

 
$2,792 

 
9 

 
$3,324 

 
$3,000 

 
10 or more 

 
$3,556 

 
$3,206 


